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proposing the amount of bounty to be paid to eseh 
volunteer, the said clerk shall immediately call a special 
election, and give notice thereof by posting up in at 
least three public places in said village, a written or 
printed notice of the time, (which shall not be lees than 
five nor more than ten days from the date of said no-
tices,) and place of holdirg said election, and the style 
of the ballot to be voted ; a which time and place a poll 
shall be opened by the board of trustees, or any three 
of them, and said election when so opened, shall be con-
ducted in the same manner and be governed by the 
same laws and regulations as are provided by the char-
ter of said village in case of annual or other elections. 

Levy and 'eollee- SEcrrioN 6. 'Whenever at any election held as pro- 
%km of tax. 'sided for by this act, it shall appear that a majority of 

the votes cast is in favor of the tax proposed, the board 
of trustees shall proceed immediately to levy and collect 
the amount of tax so voted, in all respects the same as 
provided by section two of this act. 

tot to be favor- SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
.by construe& on and after its passage and publication, and shall be 

favorably construed in all courts and places, anything 
in the charter of said village of Waterloo to the contra-
ry notwithstanding. 

Approved February 9, 1864. 

CHAPTER 20. 

[Published February 11, 1864.] 

AN ACT in relation to the collection of subscriptions made to pay 
bounties to volunteers, and subscriptions to support families ot 
volunteers. 

Powers conferred 
Uptown tress-
upon 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as fellows : 

SEcrrioN 1. The same powers and duties which are 
conferred on town treasurers by chapter two hundred 
and ninety-five of the general laws of 1863, are hereby 
extended to treasurers of cities and incorporated vil-
lages. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 9, 1864. 


